PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT6860867 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ZOFIA E. NIEMCZURA	02/05/2018
GEORGE B. TSVIK	01/11/2018
MICHAEL A. MASLEID	01/31/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARCELORMITTAL	
Street Address:	24 - 26 BLVD D'AVRANCHES	
City:	LUXEMBOURG	
State/Country:	LUXEMBOURG	
Postal Code:	L-1160	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15936649

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)736-2427

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ddk@ddkpatent.com

Correspondent Name: DAVIDSON, DAVIDSON & KAPPEL, LLC

Address Line 1: 589 EIGHTH AVE, 22ND FL
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 20704.1065REI

NAME OF SUBMITTER: WILLIAM C. GEHRIS, REG. NO. 38156

SIGNATURE: /williamcgehris/

DATE SIGNED: 08/12/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=207041065REIsignedassignments#page1.tif source=207041065REIsignedassignments#page2.tif source=207041065REIsignedassignments#page3.tif

PATENT 506814048 REEL: 057154 FRAME: 0493

ASSIGNMENT

Method and Apparatus for Determining the Health and Remaining Service Life of Title of Invention:

Austenitic Steel Reformer Tubes and the Like

Attorney Docket No.: 20704.1065REI

This assignment is directed to:

United States Provisional Application No. 61/735,505 filed December 10, 2012; and

United States Application No. 14/102,378 filed December 10, 2013, issued on January 17, 2017 as United States Patent No. 9,546,982.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, as a below-named inventor I have sold and assigned, and hereby sell and assign, to:

Name of Assignee: ARCELORMITTAL

Address of Assignee: 24-26 Blvd d'Avranches L-1160 Luxembourg, Luxembourg

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title, and interest in and to the above-identified invention and United States patent application(s), including: (i) any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted; (ii) all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such patents, utility models, designs or other rights may be granted; and (iii) all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such patents, utility models, designs or other rights may be granted.

I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns in accordance herewith.

I warrant and covenant that I have the right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

I further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns all information known to me relating to said invention or patent application and that I will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings, and perform all other lawful acts necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns, or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns in obtaining, reissuing, or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States and any and all patents, utility models, designs or other rights that may be granted in the United States or of any country or countries foreign to the United States, for said invention.

Signature:

Inventor: Michael A. Masleid

Michael a. Marlee January 31, 2018

ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention:

Method and Apparatus for Determining the Health and Remaining Service Life of

Austenitic Steel Reformer Tubes and the Like

Attorney Docket No.:

20704.1065REI

This assignment is directed to:

United States Provisional Application No. 61/735,505 filed December 10, 2012; and

United States Application No. 14/102,378 filed December 10, 2013, issued on January 17, 2017 as

United States Patent No. 9,546,982.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, as a below-named inventor I have sold and assigned, and hereby sell and assign, to:

Name of Assignee: ARCELORMITTAL

Address of Assignee: 24-26 Blvd d'Avranches L-1160 Luxembourg, Luxembourg

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title, and interest in and to the above-identified invention and United States patent application(s), including: (i) any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted; (ii) all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such patents, utility models, designs or other rights may be granted; and (iii) all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such patents, utility models, designs or other rights may be granted.

I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns in accordance herewith.

I warrant and covenant that I have the right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

I further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns all information known to me relating to said invention or patent application and that I will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings, and perform all other lawful acts necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns, or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns in obtaining, reissuing, or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States and any and all patents, utility models, designs or other rights that may be granted in the United States or of any country or countries foreign to the United States, for said invention.

Page 1 of 1

Signature:

Inventor:

PATENT

REEL: 057154 FRAME: 0495

ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention: Method and Apparatus for Determining the Health and Remaining Service Life of

Austenitic Steel Reformer Tubes and the Like

Attorney Docket No.: 20704.1065REI

This assignment is directed to:

United States Provisional Application No. 61/735,505 filed December 10, 2012; and

United States Application No. 14/102,378 filed December 10, 2013, issued on January 17, 2017 as

United States Patent No. 9,546,982.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, as a below-named inventor I have sold and assigned, and hereby sell and assign, to:

Name of Assignee: ARCELORMITTAL

Address of Assignee: 24-26 Blvd d'Avranches L-1160 Luxembourg, Luxembourg

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title, and interest in and to the above-identified invention and United States patent application(s), including: (i) any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted; (ii) all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such patents, utility models, designs or other rights may be granted; and (iii) all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such patents, utility models, designs or other rights may be granted.

I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns in accordance herewith.

I warrant and covenant that I have the right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

I further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns all information known to me relating to said invention or patent application and that I will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings, and perform all other lawful acts necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns, or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns in obtaining, reissuing, or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States and any and all patents, utility models, designs or other rights that may be granted in the United States or of any country or countries foreign to the United States, for said invention.

Signature:

RECORDED: 08/12/2021

Inventor: Zofia E. Niemczura

Date

02/05/2018